FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06

1 70:8021

JUL 2 1 2009

Docket No.: 863-P-2-US

:T

07-24-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102560407

To the Director of the United Se	10356	38427 ached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies RAY ENGEL	b):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Turi Di Tobb		Name: FAN FI INTERNATIONAL, INC	
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(id	es) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): JULY 8, 20		Street Address: 2351 TENAYA DRIVE	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: MODESTO	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: CA	
☐ Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: USA ZIP: 95354	
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: DAVID G. DUCKWORTH		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH			
Street Address: 9090 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE 2ND FLOOR		 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: IRVINE	ZIP: 92618	8. Payment Information:	
State: CA			
Phone Number: (949) 724-1255		- I Book I A a sound Niverborn	
Fax Number: (949) 724-1139		Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:		Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	A M Signature	1/20/09 Date	

Name of Person Signing

DAVID G. DUCKWORTH

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 863-P-2-USA
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 12/386,273	Filing Date April 15, 2009
	WERHEAD WITH ROTATABLE FERN CONTROLLER	OVAL SPRAY PATTERN A	ND HANDHELD SPRAY
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
RAY ENGEL		2351 TENAYA DRIVE MODESTO, CA 95354	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
FAN FI INTERNATIONAL, INC.		2351 TENAYA DRIVE MODESTO, CA 95354	
	e-identified Assignor is the sole owi	•	
dollars (\$ 10.00) by these presents does sell, same to be held and enjoye end of the term for which s assignment not been made.		leration, the receipt whereof is nee the entire right, title and in nd behoof, and for its legal rep ntirely as the same would have	terest in and to said Patent; the resentatives and assigns, to the full
Executed this at 2351 Tenaya Modesto, CAS	8 th day of July Dr. 76364		or of authorized signatory if Assignor n, partnership or association)
State of California			TIFFANY JAMES
County of Stanislaus			COMM. # 1681190 ☐ NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIAO STANISLAUS COUNTY O
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same	ared Ray Engel egoing instrument to be a free act an STH day of July	nd deed and also represented the , in the year 2009	My Commission Expires July 14, 2010 Leat he or she is authorized to (Notary Public)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Stanislaus</u>)				
On Tuy 8, 2009 before me, Tiffany (insert n	Tames, Noton, Rublic ame and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Roy Engel, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TIFFANY JAMES COMM. # 1681190 - NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIACO STANISLAUS COUNTY O My Commission Expires July 14, 2010			
Signature Defense (Seal)				

PATENT REEL: 023006 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 07/21/2009